EAST ROCKAWAY UNION FREE SCHOOL DISTRICT

East Rockaway, New York Regular Meeting of the Board of Education 7:00 P.M., August 28, 2018, East Rockaway Jr. / Sr. High School and a Public Forum

ADDENDUM

Personnel Item

14. Upon the recommendation of the Superintendent, be it hereby resolved that Thomas Canale, a teacher assigned to East Rockaway Junior-Senior High School, be granted an unpaid leave of absence due to his personal medical needs, for the period August 30, 2018 through September 12, 2018; and be it further resolved that contingent upon presentation of appropriate medical documentation, Mr. Canale's unpaid leave shall be extended through January 29, 2019.

Other Item

11. Approve the following resolution:

RESOLUTION TO PROVIDE COSTS, EXPENSES AND DAMAGES PURSUANT TO EDUCATION LAW SECTION 3811

BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED that, pursuant to Education Law Section 3811, the Board of Education of the East Rockaway Union Free School District authorizes the defense of those named in confidential "Attachment A", in a complaint to the New York State Division of Human Rights (Case No. 10196133), and further authorizes as a charge upon the District all costs and reasonable expenses related to such defense, as well as any costs and damages adjudged against them in such action.